TABLE OF CONTENTS
SINGLE REDUCTION AND NON-DRIVE AXLES ...................................................... 2
Steering Drive .................................................................................................. 2
Rigid Drive ....................................................................................................... 2
Steering Non-Drive ........................................................................................... 3
INDEPENDENT CARRIERS ..................................................................................... 3
GENERIC PLANETARY AXLE MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE ...................... 4
PLANETARY AGRICULTURAL AXLES ..................................................................... 4

2,600 Kg
4
GENERIC PLANETARY AXLE MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
B = Bogie Drive
C = Fruit
D = Side Drive
F = Front Truck Drive Steer
K = Suspended Axle
M = Non Planet Steering (single reduction)
                                        19    R   12
CONSTRUCTION
Ring Gear Outside Axle Output in KNm
Dia. In cm
2 DIGIT
AGRICULTURE
Engine Power in HP
3 DIGIT
N = Non Planet Rigid (single reduction)
R = Drive Rigid
S = Drive Steer
T = Tandem
V = Vineyard
PLANETARY AGRICULTURAL AXLES
  100S22  720 100 16,200 21,960 6.000 12 to 26 55° 1580 mm to 1760 mm 275 Yes Yes Yes
62.200 In to 69.290 In
120S28 730 120 20,650 27,960 6.000 11.7 to 26 55° 1669 mm to 1800 mm 275 Yes Yes Yes
65.690 In to 70.870 In
125S32 733 125 23,600 32,000 6.000 13 to 26 55° 1680 mm to 1800 mm 275 Yes Yes Yes
66.140 In to 70.870 In
135S38 735 135 28,000 37,960 6.000 11.7 52° 1860 mm/ 73.730 In 275 Yes Yes Yes
160S42 740 160 30,950 41,960 6.000 15.69 52° 1780 mm/70.080 In 335 Yes Yes Yes
180S42 745 180 30,950 41,960 6.000 13.6 52° 1780 mm/ 70.080 In 335 Yes Yes Yes
2 1 0 S 5 6 7 5 0 210 41,250 55,930 6.000 13 to 26 52° 1892 mm/74.490 In 335 Yes Yes Yes
250S62 755 250 45,700 61,960 6.000 13 to 26 52° 1892 mm/74,490 In 335 Yes Yes Yes
280S65 760 280 47,900 64,940 6.400 17.37 52° 1892 mm/74.490 In 425 No Yes Yes
310S72 770 310 53,050 71,930 7.070 17.44 52° 1892 mm/74.490 In 425 No Yes Yes
MODEL MAX AVAILABLE RATIO FLANGE MULTIDISC
GENERIC NUMBER ENGINE OUTPUT PLANETARY RANGE STEER TO SUSP.   DIFF
MODEL DESIGNATION HP lbf-ft N-m RATIO (OVERALL) ANGLE FLANGE BCD BRAKES VERSION   LOCK
055S09 712 55 7,000 9,490 4.150 10 to 19 52° 1360 mm/54.540 In 275 No No No
095S18 715 95 13,250 17,970 4.250 11.07 52° 1450 mm/57.090 In 205 No No No
MODEL MAX AVAILABLE RATIO A B
GENERIC NUMBER ENGINE OUTPUT PLANETARY RANGE STEER
MODEL DESIGNATION HP lbf-ft N-m RATIO (OVERALL) ANGLE In mm In mm
230K50 70AG(SUSP) 230 36,200 49,080 5.250 21.530 55° 74.090 1882 13.190 335
300K60 70AG-HD(SUSP) 300 43,425 58,880 5.780 21.540 55° 74.090 1882 16.730 425
230S50 70AG 230 36,200 49,080 5.250 21.530 55° 74.090 1882 13.090 325
300S60 70AG-HD 300 43,425 58,880 5.780 21.540 55° 74.090 1882 16.730 425
5
AGRICULTURAL TRANSMISSIONS
MAX INPUT
MODEL SPEED RATIO DIFFERENTIAL RPM HP
1st - 14.110
820 3 Frwd. - 1 Rev. 2nd - 6.620 Rev. - 11.350 Limited Slip 4000 225
3rd - 2.680
1st - 14.110 3rd - 4.200
830 4 Frwd. - 1 Rev. 2nd - 6.620 4th - 2.420 Limited Slip 4000 225
Rev. -  11.350
835 3 1st - 14.110 3rd - 2.680 Limited Slip 4000 225
2nd - 6.620
840 4 1st - 14.110 3rd - 4.200 Limited Slip 4000 225
2nd - 6.620 4th - 2.4200
8-75 8 Frwd. + 2 Rev. 3.500 - 26 Hydr. Lock 4000 75
8-110 8 Frwd. + 2 Rev. 3.500 - 26 Hydr. Lock 4000 110
KR7 1 10.770 Hydr. Lock 1500 ----
KR9 1 10.660 Hydr. Lock 1500 ----
MODEL MAX AVAILABLE RATIO A B
GENERIC NUMBER ENGINE OUTPUT PLANETARY RANGE STEER
MODEL DESIGNATION HP lbf-ft N-m RATIO (OVERALL) ANGLE In mm In mm
PORTAL AXLES
6
*NOTES: